Compact cylinders DPCS
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Key features
At a glance
• Short-stroke cylinders are ideal for
clamping tasks with short strokes
• They are characterised by:

Subject to change – 2013/054  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Type codes and peripherals overview – Double-acting
Type codes
DPCS — 25 — 100 — F – P A — F
Type
DPCS Double-acting
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Piston rod type
– Piston rod at one end
T Through piston rod
Piston rod thread type
– Male thread
F Female thread
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing
– Without proximity sensor
A Via proximity sensor
Type of mounting
– Via through-hole
F Female thread
Peripherals overview
Piston∅ 12 … 25 Piston∅ 32 … 100
1
2
3
1
2
4
Mounting attachments and accessories
Brief description  Page/Internet
1 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D. quick star
2 One-way flow control valve
GRLA/GRLZ
For regulating speed 24
3 Proximity sensor
SMT-10
Can be integrated in the cylinder profile barrel 24
4 Proximity sensor
SMT-8
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 5 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Technical data – Double-acting
Function -N- Diameter
12 … 100 mm
-T- Stroke length
1 … 100 mm
General technical data
Piston∅ 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100

63 – 88 98 108 118 128 138 148 158 168 218 268
80 – 101 111 121 131 141 151 161 171 181 231 281
100 – 114.5 124.5 134.5 144.5 154.5 164.5 174.5 184.5 194.5 244.5 294.5
L8
Stroke range 0 … 5 6 … 10 11 … 15 16 … 20 21 … 25 26 … 30 31 … 35 36 … 40 41 … 45 46 … 50 51 … 75 76 … 100
∅ [mm]
12 … 100 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 75 100
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0512  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Technical data – Double-acting
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke – Without position sensing A – For position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
Female piston rod thread
12 5 1496910 DPCS-12-5-F-P 1496780 DPCS-12-5-F-PA
10 1496838 DPCS-12-10-F-P 1496869 DPCS-12-10-F-PA
15 1496854 DPCS-12-15-F-P 1496866 DPCS-12-15-F-PA
20 1496849 DPCS-12-20-F-P 1496905 DPCS-12-20-F-PA
25 1496826 DPCS-12-25-F-P 1496889 DPCS-12-25-F-PA
30 1496852 DPCS-12-30-F-P 1496842 DPCS-12-30-F-PA
16 5 1484520 DPCS-16-5-F-P 1484345 DPCS-16-5-F-PA
10 1484489 DPCS-16-10-F-P 1484452 DPCS-16-10-F-PA
15 1484467 DPCS-16-15-F-P 1484336 DPCS-16-15-F-PA
20 1484507 DPCS-16-20-F-P 1484329 DPCS-16-20-F-PA
25 1484484 DPCS-16-25-F-P 1484381 DPCS-16-25-F-PA
30 1484478 DPCS-16-30-F-P 1484450 DPCS-16-30-F-PA
20 5 1446012 DPCS-20-5-F-P 1445887 DPCS-20-5-F-PA
10 1446154 DPCS-20-10-F-P 1445896 DPCS-20-10-F-PA
15 1445999 DPCS-20-15-F-P 1445877 DPCS-20-15-F-PA
20 1446011 DPCS-20-20-F-P 1445885 DPCS-20-20-F-PA
25 1446165 DPCS-20-25-F-P 1445903 DPCS-20-25-F-PA
30 1446157 DPCS-20-30-F-P 1445900 DPCS-20-30-F-PA
40 1446014 DPCS-20-40-F-P 1445870 DPCS-20-40-F-PA
50 1446174 DPCS-20-50-F-P 1445881 DPCS-20-50-F-PA
25 5 1409026 DPCS-25-5-F-P 1409129 DPCS-25-5-F-PA
10 1409068 DPCS-25-10-F-P 1409135 DPCS-25-10-F-PA
15 1409031 DPCS-25-15-F-P 1409164 DPCS-25-15-F-PA
20 1409044 DPCS-25-20-F-P 1409175 DPCS-25-20-F-PA
25 1409067 DPCS-25-25-F-P 1409174 DPCS-25-25-F-PA
30 1409052 DPCS-25-30-F-P 1409168 DPCS-25-30-F-PA
40 1409045 DPCS-25-40-F-P 1409149 DPCS-25-40-F-PA
50 1409024 DPCS-25-50-F-P 1409153 DPCS-25-50-F-PA
32 5 1403707 DPCS-32-5-F-P 1627644 DPCS-32-5-F-PA
10 1403695 DPCS-32-10-F-P 1627649 DPCS-32-10-F-PA
15 1403696 DPCS-32-15-F-P 1627646 DPCS-32-15-F-PA
20 1403701 DPCS-32-20-F-P 1627650 DPCS-32-20-F-PA
25 1403703 DPCS-32-25-F-P 1627653 DPCS-32-25-F-PA
30 1403698 DPCS-32-30-F-P 1627656 DPCS-32-30-F-PA
40 1403699 DPCS-32-40-F-P 1627658 DPCS-32-40-F-PA
50 1403709 DPCS-32-50-F-P 1627640 DPCS-32-50-F-PA
75 1403710 DPCS-32-75-F-P 1627657 DPCS-32-75-F-PA
100 1403704 DPCS-32-100-F-P 1627642 DPCS-32-100-F-PA
40 5 1398662 DPCS-40-5-F-P 1387478 DPCS-40-5-F-PA
10 1398648 DPCS-40-10-F-P 1387464 DPCS-40-10-F-PA
15 1398652 DPCS-40-15-F-P 1387468 DPCS-40-15-F-PA
20 1398654 DPCS-40-20-F-P 1387470 DPCS-40-20-F-PA
25 1398656 DPCS-40-25-F-P 1387472 DPCS-40-25-F-PA
30 1398658 DPCS-40-30-F-P 1387474 DPCS-40-30-F-PA
40 1398660 DPCS-40-40-F-P 1387476 DPCS-40-40-F-PA
50 1398664 DPCS-40-50-F-P 1387480 DPCS-40-50-F-PA
75 1398666 DPCS-40-75-F-P 1387482 DPCS-40-75-F-PA
100 1398650 DPCS-40-100-F-P 1387466 DPCS-40-100-F-PA
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 13 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Technical data – Double-acting
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke – Without position sensing A – For position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
Female piston rod thread
50 10 1416531 DPCS-50-10-F-P 1486707 DPCS-50-10-F-PA
15 1416546 DPCS-50-15-F-P 1486721 DPCS-50-15-F-PA
20 1416536 DPCS-50-20-F-P 1486709 DPCS-50-20-F-PA
25 1416545 DPCS-50-25-F-P 1486716 DPCS-50-25-F-PA
30 1416540 DPCS-50-30-F-P 1486718 DPCS-50-30-F-PA
40 1416548 DPCS-50-40-F-P 1486720 DPCS-50-40-F-PA
50 1416530 DPCS-50-50-F-P 1486712 DPCS-50-50-F-PA
75 1416552 DPCS-50-75-F-P 1486719 DPCS-50-75-F-PA
100 1416542 DPCS-50-100-F-P 1486713 DPCS-50-100-F-PA
63 10 1531174 DPCS-63-10-F-P 1495510 DPCS-63-10-F-PA
15 1531178 DPCS-63-15-F-P 1495513 DPCS-63-15-F-PA
20 1531180 DPCS-63-20-F-P 1495514 DPCS-63-20-F-PA
25 1531182 DPCS-63-25-F-P 1495574 DPCS-63-25-F-PA
30 1531184 DPCS-63-30-F-P 1495572 DPCS-63-30-F-PA
40 1531186 DPCS-63-40-F-P 1495509 DPCS-63-40-F-PA
50 1531190 DPCS-63-50-F-P 1495516 DPCS-63-50-F-PA
75 1531192 DPCS-63-75-F-P 1495566 DPCS-63-75-F-PA
100 1531176 DPCS-63-100-F-P 1495515 DPCS-63-100-F-PA
80 10 1516637 DPCS-80-10-F-P 1497700 DPCS-80-10-F-PA
15 1516636 DPCS-80-15-F-P 1497742 DPCS-80-15-F-PA
20 1516642 DPCS-80-20-F-P 1497739 DPCS-80-20-F-PA
25 1516644 DPCS-80-25-F-P 1497736 DPCS-80-25-F-PA
30 1516650 DPCS-80-30-F-P 1497732 DPCS-80-30-F-PA
40 1516648 DPCS-80-40-F-P 1497711 DPCS-80-40-F-PA
50 1516646 DPCS-80-50-F-P 1497693 DPCS-80-50-F-PA
75 1516654 DPCS-80-75-F-P 1497716 DPCS-80-75-F-PA
100 1516640 DPCS-80-100-F-P 1497734 DPCS-80-100-F-PA
100 10 1499021 DPCS-100-10-F-P 1499193 DPCS-100-10-F-PA
15 1499007 DPCS-100-15-F-P 1499175 DPCS-100-15-F-PA
20 1498989 DPCS-100-20-F-P 1499206 DPCS-100-20-F-PA
25 1498994 DPCS-100-25-F-P 1499162 DPCS-100-25-F-PA
30 1499004 DPCS-100-30-F-P 1499151 DPCS-100-30-F-PA
35 1499018 DPCS-100-35-F-P 1499212 DPCS-100-35-F-PA
40 1499014 DPCS-100-40-F-P 1499173 DPCS-100-40-F-PA
45 1499013 DPCS-100-45-F-P 1499168 DPCS-100-45-F-PA
50 1499020 DPCS-100-50-F-P 1499187 DPCS-100-50-F-PA
75 1498991 DPCS-100-75-F-P 1499161 DPCS-100-75-F-PA
100 1498984 DPCS-100-100-F-P 1499155 DPCS-100-100-F-PA
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0514  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Technical data – Double-acting
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke – Without position sensing A – For position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
Male piston rod thread
12 5 1496832 DPCS-12-5-P 1496872 DPCS-12-5-PA
10 1496787 DPCS-12-10-P 1496887 DPCS-12-10-PA
15 1496795 DPCS-12-15-P 1496881 DPCS-12-15-PA
20 1496794 DPCS-12-20-P 1496880 DPCS-12-20-PA
25 1496904 DPCS-12-25-P 1496874 DPCS-12-25-PA
30 1496835 DPCS-12-30-P 1496917 DPCS-12-30-PA
16 5 1484509 DPCS-16-5-P 1484372 DPCS-16-5-PA
10 1484471 DPCS-16-10-P 1484368 DPCS-16-10-PA
15 1484516 DPCS-16-15-P 1484339 DPCS-16-15-PA
20 1484495 DPCS-16-20-P 1484401 DPCS-16-20-PA
25 1484518 DPCS-16-25-P 1484383 DPCS-16-25-PA
30 1484469 DPCS-16-30-P 1484365 DPCS-16-30-PA
20 5 1446003 DPCS-20-5-P 1445866 DPCS-20-5-PA
10 1446017 DPCS-20-10-P 1445882 DPCS-20-10-PA
15 1446023 DPCS-20-15-P 1445906 DPCS-20-15-PA
20 1446152 DPCS-20-20-P 1445899 DPCS-20-20-PA
25 1446164 DPCS-20-25-P 1445863 DPCS-20-25-PA
30 1446000 DPCS-20-30-P 1445889 DPCS-20-30-PA
40 1446001 DPCS-20-40-P 1445879 DPCS-20-40-PA
50 1446004 DPCS-20-50-P 1445873 DPCS-20-50-PA
25 5 1409059 DPCS-25-5-P 1409265 DPCS-25-5-PA
10 1409039 DPCS-25-10-P 1409110 DPCS-25-10-PA
15 1409036 DPCS-25-15-P 1409120 DPCS-25-15-PA
20 1409012 DPCS-25-20-P 1409131 DPCS-25-20-PA
25 1409050 DPCS-25-25-P 1409270 DPCS-25-25-PA
30 1409041 DPCS-25-30-P 1409151 DPCS-25-30-PA
40 1409064 DPCS-25-40-P 1409116 DPCS-25-40-PA
50 1409022 DPCS-25-50-P 1409268 DPCS-25-50-PA
32 5 1401070 DPCS-32-5-P 1400995 DPCS-32-5-PA
10 1401036 DPCS-32-10-P 1401029 DPCS-32-10-PA
15 1401076 DPCS-32-15-P 1401011 DPCS-32-15-PA
20 1401047 DPCS-32-20-P 1400998 DPCS-32-20-PA
25 1401080 DPCS-32-25-P 1400983 DPCS-32-25-PA
30 1401044 DPCS-32-30-P 1401019 DPCS-32-30-PA
40 1401078 DPCS-32-40-P 1401022 DPCS-32-40-PA
50 1401035 DPCS-32-50-P 1401032 DPCS-32-50-PA
75 1401069 DPCS-32-75-P 1400997 DPCS-32-75-PA
100 1401075 DPCS-32-100-P 1401030 DPCS-32-100-PA
40 5 1809452 DPCS-40-5-P 1816905 DPCS-40-5-PA
10 1380713 DPCS-40-10-P 1380759 DPCS-40-10-PA
15 1380745 DPCS-40-15-P 1380757 DPCS-40-15-PA
20 1380725 DPCS-40-20-P 1380835 DPCS-40-20-PA
25 1380738 DPCS-40-25-P 1380834 DPCS-40-25-PA
30 1380742 DPCS-40-30-P 1380838 DPCS-40-30-PA
40 1380709 DPCS-40-40-P 1380830 DPCS-40-40-PA
50 1380707 DPCS-40-50-P 1380822 DPCS-40-50-PA
75 1380719 DPCS-40-75-P 1380836 DPCS-40-75-PA
100 1380711 DPCS-40-100-P 1380754 DPCS-40-100-PA
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 15 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Ordering data – Double-acting

Subject to change – 2013/0516  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS-S
Type codes and peripherals overview – Single-acting
Type codes
DPCS — 25 — 100 — S F – P A — F
Type
DPCS Compact cylinder
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Function
S Single-acting, pushing
Piston rod thread type
– Male thread
F Female thread
Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/pads at both ends
Position sensing
– Without proximity sensor
A Via proximity sensor
Type of mounting
– Through-hole
F Female thread
Peripherals overview
Piston∅ 12 … 25 Piston∅ 32 … 100
1
2
3
1
2
4
Mounting attachments and accessories
Brief description  Page/Internet
1 Push-in fitting
QS
For connecting compressed air tubing with standard O.D. quick star
2 One-way flow control valve
GRLA/GRLZ
For regulating speed 24
3 Proximity sensor
SMT-10
Can be integrated in the cylinder profile barrel 24
4 Proximity sensor
SMT-8
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 17 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS-S
Technical data – Single-acting
Function
-N- Diameter
12 … 100 mm
-T- Stroke length
5 … 20 mm
General technical data
Piston∅ 12 16 20 25 32 40 50

12 36.5 41.5 –
16 39 44 –
20 41 46 –
25 42.5 47.5 –
32 45 50 –
40 51.5 56.5 –
50 – 58.5 68.5
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0522  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS-S
Technical data – Single-acting
Ordering data
Type Piston∅ Stroke – Without position sensing A – For position sensing
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
Female piston rod thread
12 5 1497103 DPCS-12-5-SF-P 1497088 DPCS-12-5-SF-PA
1497069 DPCS-12-5-SF-PA-F1)
10 1497082 DPCS-12-10-SF-P 1497060 DPCS-12-10-SF-PA
1497079 DPCS-12-10-SF-PA-F1)
16 5 1484183 DPCS-16-5-SF-P 1484175 DPCS-16-5-SF-PA
10 1484204 DPCS-16-10-SF-P 1484177 DPCS-16-10-SF-PA
20 5 1446062 DPCS-20-5-SF-P 1446060 DPCS-20-5-SF-PA
10 1446058 DPCS-20-10-SF-P 1446051 DPCS-20-10-SF-PA
25 5 1409124 DPCS-25-5-SF-P 1409128 DPCS-25-5-SF-PA
10 1409093 DPCS-25-10-SF-P 1409111 DPCS-25-10-SF-PA
32 5 1400988 DPCS-32-5-SF-P 1400973 DPCS-32-5-SF-PA
10 1400991 DPCS-32-10-SF-P 1400975 DPCS-32-10-SF-PA
40 5 1386461 DPCS-40-5-SF-P 1386462 DPCS-40-5-SF-PA
10 1386463 DPCS-40-10-SF-P 1386460 DPCS-40-10-SF-PA
50 10 1416583 DPCS-50-10-SF-P 1416567 DPCS-50-10-SF-PA
20 1416580 DPCS-50-20-SF-P 1416564 DPCS-50-20-SF-PA
1) With mounting via female thread
-V- New
2013/05 – Subject to change 23 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS-S

Type of mounting Through-hole
Female thread -F
Transfer order code
DPCS – – – – P –
-V- New
Subject to change – 2013/0524  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders DPCS
Accessories
Proximity sensors for piston∅ 12 … 25
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for C-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data Internet: smt
Type of mounting Electrical connection,
connection direction
Switching
output
Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot from
above
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line PNP 0.3 551375 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-0,3-L-M8D
Cable, 3-wire, in-line 2.5 551373 SMT-10M-PS-24V-E-2,5-L-OE
Proximity sensors for piston∅ 32 … 100
Ordering data – Proximity sensors for T-slot, magneto-resistive Technical data Internet: smt
Type of mounting Electrical connection,
connection direction
Switching
output
Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot from
above, short design
Cable, 3-wire, in-line PNP 2.5 574335 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 574334 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
Plug M12x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 574337 SMT-8M-A-PS-24V-E-0,3-M12
Cable, 3-wire, in-line NPN 2.5 574338 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-2,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin, in-line 0.3 574339 SMT-8M-A-NS-24V-E-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot from
above, short design
Cable, 3-wire, in-line PNP 7.5 574340 SMT-8M-A-PO-24V-E-7,5-OE
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves Technical data Internet: grl
Connection Material Part No. Type
Thread For tubing O.D.
For exhaust air